STH CONTRACT: 2017-064

AMENDMENT #2 TO AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT
SERVICES WITH DEL RIO ADVISORS, LLC. FOR MUNICIPAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES

A. Pursuant to the terms of the written Agreement between City and Consultant, approved
on April 4, 2017, the City entered into a Professional Services Agreement with Del Rio
Advisors, LLC (Consultant) for municipal financial services in connection with the
Utility Rate Study not to exceed $5,000.00; and

B. The Consultant has represented they have the necessary expertise, experience, and
qualifications to assist with municipal financial services; and

C. InMay 2017, the City and Consultant executed Amendment #1 for $7,000.00 to the
Agreement to provide additional “as needed” municipal financial services for the Utility
Rate Study for an additional cost of $5,000.00 and to provide udditional ““as needed”
municipal financial services for general municipal services for a cost of $2,000.00; and

D. City and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to provide additional municipal to
complete the Utility Rate Study for an additional cost of $730.00; and

E. Amendment No. 2 in the amount of $730.00 to the Agreement for Consultant Services
with Del Rio Advisors, LLC is hereby approved; and

F. The total amended contract not to exceed $12,730.00; and
G. In all other respects the terms of the Parties’ Agreement remain in eftect and unchanged.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics hereto have accepted, made, and executed this

Agreement upon the terms, conditions, and provisions above stated, the day and year first above
written.

Consultant City: —
M/ /i K
By: By: Mark Prestwich

Titlé .1 =2 ] Title: City Manager
7

t rrlu\rﬂ"’ 7

Page 1 of 1



